
 
 
 
 
 
 

SPRING NEWSLETTER 1 – 05.01.2024 
 
Hi everyone, 
Happy New Year to you all; I hope you had a great Christmas.  Luckily, Father Christmas brought 
me a submarine and a set of gills, so I was able to really enjoy the weather that was sent our way 
– wasn’t it awful?! 
 
Only a really brief newsletter this week just to send you a few bits of information and then of 
course the major dates for the term. 
 
Take care 
 
Mr. H 
 
Teacher Presents 
At Carbeile, we are always so incredibly grateful for all of the really kind gifts that we receive at the 
end of term. Thank you to everyone who took the time and money to buy something for our staff at 
Christmas.  There was a very interesting article in the i newspaper (written by a secondary school 
teacher) that outlined a response to Martin Lewis’ article about why teachers and school staff 
shouldn’t receive gifts at the end of term.  Basically, we love doing our job.  We do it because we 
love your children and seeing their growth while they are at Carbeile.  We never expect anything 
for doing this, so please never feel that you have to do it.  We would rather you spent your money 
on something extra for your child or even on a treat on a special day out.  Torpoint really is such a 
wonderful community and we are always overwhelmed by the support you give us.  Thank you. 

 
London Trip 
Miss Worth has managed to get a partially funded trip to London for a tour of the Houses of 
Parliament on Friday 1st March.  All of our school council members will be going, along with our 
two head pupils.  There will then be six spaces that I will be randomly selecting from our list of 
‘always’ pupils.  If you have been selected you will receive a detailed letter in due course. 
 
SquashBox Theatre 
On Wednesday 24th January we will be treated with a visit by SquashBox Theatre, who are 
coming in to do some performances linked to the children’s topics.  This has been put onto 
ParentPay if you are able to contribute towards this.  The cost is £3.00.  Thank you.  
 
Piggy Patrol 
It will be Lynher class next week so if you would like your child to start this, Lynher class should 
bring their wellies in on that Monday. 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dates for your diary 
 

SPRING  

Wednesday 10th January Year 3 Roman Dress Up Day 

Friday 12th January 
Goldilocks and the Three Bears pantomime at Theatre Royal (this 
is for parents who have paid for tickets already) 

Wednesday 31st January 
Year 3 Celebration Assembly: Kilmar 1:30pm; Bearah 2pm and 
Tregarrick 2:30pm 

Thursday 1st February Maths Parent Workshop, 9.00am 

Thursday 8th February 
Year 5 Celebration Assembly: Fistral 1:30pm; Sennen 2pm and 
Polzeath 2:30pm 

Friday 9th February  Safer Internet Day 



12th – 16th February HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Monday 19th February Clive Pigg Storyteller (TBC) 

Tuesday 6th February 
Year 4 Celebration Assembly: Ottery 1:30pm; Lynher 2pm and 
Tamar 2:30pm 

Friday 15th March Red Nose Day 

Friday 22nd March Easter Fayre 

Monday 25th March 
Year 6 Celebration Assembly: Pendeen 1:30pm; Lizard 2pm and 
Godrevy 2:30pm 

Thursday 28th March Spring Term Reports to parents 

Friday 29th March LAST DAY OF SPRING TERM 

1st – 12th April EASTER HOLIDAYS 

SUMMER  

Monday 15th April INSET Day, children not in school 

Thursday 18th April Year 4 Paignton Zoo Trip 

Monday 6th May BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 7th May Year 4 Celebration Assemblies 

Wednesday 8th May Year 3 Celebration Assemblies 

8th - 10th May Year 5 Residential  

13th – 16th May Year 6 SATs Week 

Tuesday 21st May Sports Day 

Thursday 23rd May Year 5 Celebration Assemblies 

27th – 31st May HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Monday 3rd June INSET Day, children not in school 

Wednesday 5th June Fizzpop Science for Year 3 

Friday 5th July Year 3 Aquarium Sleepover  

Thursday 11th July Summer Term Reports to Parents 

Friday 12th July Year 6 Sleepover 

Tuesday 16th July Year 6 End of Year Play, 6.00pm 

Wednesday 17th July Year 6 End of Year Play, 6.00pm 

Thursday 18th July Parents’ Evening 

Monday 22nd July Year 6 Colour Run 

Wednesday 24th July LAST DAY OF SUMMER TERM 

Thursday 25th July SUMMER HOLIDAYS START 


